write-off (664,209)   - (84,523) 16,916   - (731,816)

   Restated - (21,862) - -   - (21,862)

Total revaluation surplus 4,561,138   (125,097)   89,883   (22,847)   (3,099)   4,499,978

Less Non-controlling interest - net (105,549)   - (5,201) 1,302   7   (109,441)

Total revaluation surplus - net 4,455,589   (125,097)   84,682   (21,545)   (3,092)   4,390,537

Consolidated financial statement

Unit: Thousands Baht

During the year, the Company and a subsidiary, Asia Pattaya Hotel Co., Ltd. have restated and reclassified
its financial statements regarding the account of property, plant and equipment and revaluation surplus of
assets on the financial statements for the year ended December 31, 2016.

ASIA   - 123 -  Annual Report 2017

The effects on consolidated and separate statement of financial position as at December 31, 2016 and
consolidated and separate statements of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the year ended
December 31, 2016 are as follows:

 Before

restated
 Restated After restated

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Property, plant and equipment - net 8,648,773   (129,044)   8,519,729

Deferred tax liabilities 1,148,409   (25,809)   1,122,600

Other components of equity 4,488,769   (103,235)   4,385,534

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified

   to profit or loss

Changs in revaluation surplus 151,826   (129,044)   22,782

Income tax on other comprehensive income

   relating to items that will not be reclassified (30,133)   25,809   (4,324)

Consolidated financial statements

Unit:  Thousands Baht

 Before

restated
 Restated After restated

STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

Property, plant and equipment - net 2,229,366   (129,044)   2,100,322

Deferred tax liabilities 332,699   (25,809)   306,890

Other components of equity 1,410,448   (103,235)   1,307,213

STATEMENTS OF PROFIT OR LOSS AND OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified

   to profit or loss

Changs in revaluation surplus 151,826   (129,044)   22,782

Income tax on other comprehensive income

   relating to items that will not be reclassified (30,712)   25,809 (4,903)

Separate financial statements

Unit:  Thousands Baht

The subsidiary, ZEER OVERSEA LLC engaged independent appraiser to reappraise land, building and
building improvement and public utility system outstanding as of August 31, 2017, according to the
appraisal report as follows:

ASIA   - 124 -  Annual Report 2017

- Land, according to the appraisal report dated August 21, 2017, having the appraised value,
based on the market approach method, totaling Baht 205.23 million (USD 6.15 million).
The subsidiary recognised the revaluation surplus of Baht 34.05 million in the statement
of other comprehensive income.